Secretariat Branch, Bhubaneswar.

Sub: Release of additionat amount of Rs. 1,02,10,800/- (Rupees One Crore Two takh Ten
Thousand ElSht Hundred) onty out of Ghief Minister's Relief Fund S.B A/c No.
1 1 109339165

Sir,
'Please remit at par a sum of Rs. 1,02,10,800/- (Rupees One Crore Two lakh Ten

Thousand Eight Hundred) only in favour of the Collector, Puri through online transfer as per
bank details given below and debit the amount from Chief Minister's Relief fund account as
2nd'time release of first phase rehabiiitation of stray catile of puri town in Guru Govinda